SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY ONE WASHINGTON SQUARE SAN JOSE, CA 95192

SM-F19-2, Senate Management Resolution, Formulation of a Response to Statewide Resolution AS-3397-19/AA "Towards Implementation of a Systemwide Ethnic Studies Requirement"

Legislative History:

At its meeting of October 7, 2019, the Academic Senate approved this Senate Management Resolution presented by Senator Rodan from the floor. On September 20, 2019, the Academic Senate of the California State University (ASCSU) passed resolution <u>AS-3397-19/AA</u> requesting guidance from the California State University (CSU) campuses regarding the possible implementation of an Ethnic Studies graduation requirement. This Senate Management Resolution explicates how that feedback will be gathered on the San José State University campus and by when it must be submitted to the ASCSU.

Senate Management Resolution: Formulation of a Response to Statewide Resolution AS-3397-19/AA "Towards Implementation of a Systemwide Ethnic Studies Requirement"

- WHEREAS: consultation with the campuses is an essential element of the function of shared governance in the CSU; and
- WHEREAS: the ASCSU has requested campus input to guide any recommendation regarding the possible implementation of an Ethnic Studies graduation requirement; and
- WHEREAS: the information is needed by the ASCSU by November 1st in order to prepare its submission to members of the California State Legislature; therefore be it
- RESOLVED: that the Senate Executive Committee organize an appropriate process for gathering the information requested in AS-3397-19/AA; and be it further
- RESOLVED: that the feedback gathered in this effort be communicated to the ASCSU as requested by November 1, 2019.